UNOFFICIAL COPY

MAIL TO:

Patrick F. Daly, P.C. Attorney At Law 6400 College Drive, #100 Palos Heights, IL 60463

Donna Diviero, A.T.O.



Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.50 Dook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/10/2003 07:14 AM Pg: 1 of 3

110 00 TOJ	
THIS INDENTURE MADE this 9th	day of January 20021
COMPANY, a corporat on of Illinois as Trustee w	day of <u>January</u> , <u>2003</u> between STANDARD BANK AND TRUST
	ed the 24th day of April 1006
Number 10340 , party of the first part and*	the 24th day of April
whose address is 6415 Fox Lane, Palos H	leights, IL 60463 party of the second part.
WIINESSEIH, That said t art of the	first part in consideration of the sum of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) D. H.
other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, following described real estate, situated in	does hereby grant sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, afther and the sell and convey unto said north, after a sell and
Lot 2 in Wapinski-Allard Subdi	vision being a Subdivision of the
Northeast 1/4 of the Northeast	1/4 of Section 31, Township 37 North,
nange is tast of the inira pri	Incinal mecidian (except the North
orios reet thereof) and lexce	ent the South 165 feet of the Fort
200 reer thereof) also (except	t that part thereof taken for highway)
all in Cook County.	, and the state of the gilling,
PIN: 24-31-201-009-0000	
Common Address: 6415 Fox Lane	T /
** An undivided 1/2 interest to t	the Donald Duggan Trust Dated January 6, 2003 and
An undivided 1/2 interest to t \bar{t} h	the Margaret P. Duggan Trust Dated January 6, 2003 and freshy declare that the attached dood represents
erj	nbaction exempt where provisions of Faragraph E
Soc together with the tenements and appurtenances there	tion 4, of the Beal Estate Transfer Tax Act.
TO TIAVE AND TO HOLD the same	ne unto said party of the second part, and to the proper use, benefit and behoof
torever or said party of the second part.	
terms of said deed or doods in trust delicered	exercise of power and authority granted to and vested in said trustee by the
Subject to the lien of every trust dead or mortgage (if	trustee in pursuance of the trust agreement above mentioned. This deed is made
and remaining unreleased at the date of delivery here	f any there be) of record in said county given to secure the payment of money,
IN WITNESS WHEREOF said part	ty of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereto affixed and has caused
its name to be signed to these presents by its	and attested by its A.T.O. the day and year first above written.
	ANK AND TRUST COMPANY
As T	Trustee as aforesaid:

0316150025 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF COOK}

SS: I, the undersigned, a	notary public in and for said County, in the State affresaid, DO The Roll T, that
Patricia Ralphson	of the STANDARD BANK AND TRUST COMPANY and
Donna Diviero	of said Company, personally known to me to be the same persons
	to the foregoing instrument as such T.O. and A.T.O., respectively,
anneared before me this day	in person and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said institution as their own
free and voluntary act and a	s the free and voluntary act of said Company, for the uses and purposes meren ser form,
b OTA biogradule	id also then and there acknowledge that she as custodian of the corporate sear of said
Company did affix the said of	corporate seal of said Company to said instrument as <u>ner</u> own nee and voluntary act,
and as the free and voluntary	act of said Company, for the uses and purposes of therein set form.
Given under my pa	nd and Notarial Seal this <u>18th</u> day of <u>April</u> , 2003
	NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC MARY A. KISSEL Notary Public, Grate of Illinois
	O Land Commission Expires Dec. 06, 2006

TRUSTEE'S DEED

SB STANDARD BANK ME TRUST CO.

STANDARD BANK AND TRUST CO. 7800 West 95th Street, Hickory Hills, 1L 60457

0316150025 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATEMENT BY GRANTOR AND GRANTEE

The grantor or his agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: April 24, 2003

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to becore me by the said Agent

April 24, 2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

KELLY F. NIEMINSKI

Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 10/21/06

The grantee or his agent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation or a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Date: April 24, 2003

Signature:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said Agent

April 24, 2003

"OFFICIAL SEAL" KELLY F. NIEMINSKI Notary Public, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 10/21/06